
Port of Oakland 

Financial Services Division, Purchasing Department 

530 Water Street, Oakland, CA 94607   

SIGN-IN/REGISTRATION SHEET 

Non-Mandatory Pre-Proposal Meeting 

RFP 22-23/02 – Airport Shuttle Bus, Ground Transportation and Curbside Management Services 

Date: 07/07/2022 

Time: 9:30 A.M. (Pacfic Time) 

Location: Zoom Meeting – Virtual Pre-Proposal Meeting 

# First Name Last Name Company Phone Number Fax 

Number 

Email 

1 Edward Coates Port of Oakland 5103311213 ecoates@portoakland.com 

2 Ben Stopper None 8145901644 ben.stopper@gmail.com 

3 Shantel Barrett ETA Transit Systems 5619481257 sbarrett@etatransit.com 

4 JOHN CROWE SP Plus Airport Services 510-563-3891 jcrowe@spplus.com 

5 Brad McAllister SP Plus Airport Services 9207237976 bmcallister@spplus.com 

6 Daniel Lassiter REEF Parking 423-713-3059 daniel.lassiter@reefparking.com 

7 Jason Finch SP Plus Corporation 7863672130 jfinch@spplus.com 

8 Paula Henry LAZ 7472549400 phenry@lazparking.com 

9 Sean Neasi ABM Aviation Inc. 6615105152 sean.neasi@abm.com 

10 
Dulce Ruiz Moreno 

Interflight Parking 

Company  4148037441 dmoreno@interflightparking.com 

11 Reena Kumar Bell Transit Corporation 5108252476 reena@belltransit.com 



 
 

12 Crista Rodriguez ABM 510-710-9885  crista.rodriguez@abm.com 

13 Rosa Garcia-White Storer Transit Systems 2094163200  rosa@storerbus.com 

14 Steve Clay ABM Aviation 6502014472  steve.clay@abm.com 

15 
Hal Darring 

Global Parking System,  

Inc. 13177104133 
 

hdarring@globalparkingsysteminc.com 

16 Surafel Asmamaw Everpark Inc.  3109233573  surafel@everpark.com 

17 Leslie White Port of Oakland 5102190613  lwhite@portoakland.com 

18 CAMERON IJAMES MTI 4046690900  CIJAMES@MTILIMOS.COM 

19 Kendra Petty LAZ Parking 213-713-2055  kpetty@lazparking.com 

20 Joy Riddle SP+ 6506199763  jriddle@spplus.com 

21 Kirkland Ellens Jacobsen|Daniels 7349613200  kirkland.ellens@jacobsendaniels.com 

22 
Justin Masson 

Parking Company of 

America 2099926921 
 

jmasson@parkpca.com 

23 Kevin Hernandez EcoFleet Industries Inc 4243888539  Kevin@ecofleetusa.com 

24 Daniel Leary Bellecci 9256854569  dleary@bellecci.com 

25 
Aaron Chaves 

Parking Company of 

America (PCAM,  LLC) 9492353773 
 

aaronchaves@parkpca.com 

26 Bryan Burnett LAZ Parking 7602720960  bburnett@lazparking.com 

27 
Maurice Brewster 

Mosaic Global 

Transportation 6504584222 
 

mbrewster@Mosaicglobaltransportation.com 

28 
Robin Miller 

jacobsen daniels d.b.a. Fly 

Away Valet 3056209016 
 

robin.miller@jacobsendaniels.com 

29 Rick Ingram LAZ Parking 6192517456  ringram@lazparking.com 

30 Larry Biggers Big Star Transit,  LLC 7739083170  lbiggers@bigstartransit.com 



 
 

31 Jeff Cushman ABM Aviation 14244289918  jeff.cushman@abm.com 

32 
Christopher Gray 

City of Oakland Parking 

Partners 5103005511 
 

cgray@wellingtonpropertyco.com 

33 Scott Hutcison ABM Aviation 8014191812  scott.hutchison@abm.com 

34 Ashby Russell ACE Parking 6192336624  arussell@aceparking.com 

35 Marcia Nelson ABM 7208911707  marcia.nelson@abm.com 

36 Darren McClelland REEF Parking 16043291556  darren.mcclelland@reefparking.com 

37 Rick da Silva Wellington/CMA 5103399825  rdasilva@lohrealty.com 

38 Andrew Radasa Ace Parking 6199854354  aradasa@aceparking.com 

39 Fred Bekele Convenient Parking LLC 4158104830  fbekele@convenientparking.com 

40 Ella Koch Storer Transit Systems 3033584523  ella@storerbus.com 

41 Patricia Rodriguez SF Parking,  LLC 4155774761  Patty@sfparking.biz 

42 Tad Lacey Wellington/CMA LLC 5109283016  tad.lacey@cmaincsf.com 

43 Bianca Vobecky Vobecky Enterprises 16268187402  bianca@vobecky.com 

44 FELECIA WATSON TDN Inc 9092154773  fatkins3419@gmail.com 

45 Dan Murray SP PLus 2164015212  dmurray@spplus.com 

46 Adrienne Russell TDM,  Inc. 9092151197  Adrussell1@aol.com 

47 Kelly Tran Wellinton 5108169196  kelly@wellingtonpropertyco.com 

48 
Paul Collier 

Global Parking System,  

Inc. 3176970317 
 

pcollier@globalparkingsysteminc.com 

49 Francisco Lira Reef Parking 4156529564  francisco.lira@reefparking.com 

50 Henok Tesfaye USP holdings 7036299424  henok@ustreetparking.com 

 


